Created :13/03/2018
Updated : 28/05/2018

PICK

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE TO REGULATIONS ON MATERIALS AND ARTICLES
INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

MAPED SAS
530 route de Pringy
74370 ARGONAY

Hereby declares that the articles intended to come into contact referenced as follows :

870701 : CONCEPT KIDS 2021 LUNCH BOX 3-IN-1 PINK
870703 : CONCEPT KIDS 2021 LUNCH BOX 3-IN-1 BLUE
870801 : CONCEPT KIDS 21 LUNCH BOX 1 STOREY PINK
870803 : CONCEPT KIDS 21 LUNCH BOX 1 STOREY BLUE
870901 : CONCEPT KIDS 2021 SNACK BOX X2 PINK
870902 : CONCEPT KIDS 2021 SNACK BOX X2 BLUE

And characterized as follows :

Designation Color Material

CONCEPT KIDS SNACK 2021 COUVERCLE Orange 1375C LDPE

CONCEPT KIDS SNACK 2021 COUVERCLE Green 3262C LDPE
CONCEPT KIDS SNACK 2021 BASE Pink 1925C PP
CONCEPT KIDS SNACK 2021 BASE Blue 3005C PP
CONCEPT KIDS 3IN1 2021 BASE Blue 541C PP
CONCEPT KIDS 3IN1 2021 COUVERCLE Pink 1925C PP
CONCEPT KIDS 3IN1 2021 COUVERCLE Blue 3005C PP

CONCEPT KIDS 3IN1 2021 JOINT Orange 1375C Silicon

CONCEPT KIDS 3IN1 2021 JOINT Green 3262C Silicon
CONCEPT KIDS 3IN1 2021 BASE Orange Jeyperent PP
CONCEPT KIDS 3IN1 2021 BASE Green Transparent T275-1-4 PP

Made in China and manufactured in accordance with the following regulations :

European regulations:

* Regulation UE n° 1935/2004 of the 27" October on material and articles intended to come into contact with
food;

* Regulation UE n° 2023/2006 of the 22" December amended on good manufacturing practices for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food;

* Regulation UE n° 10/2011 of the 14" January amended on plastic materials and articles to come into contact
with food

= French Law 2012-1442 of 24 Dec 2012 for the Suspension of the Manufacture, Import, Export and Marketing of
All-Purpose Food Packaging Containing Bisphenol A

Page1/2



won’t bring about, in accordance with Regulation UE n°1935/2004, under normal or foreseeable conditions of use,

an unacceptable change in the composition or a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food, in the
following conditions of contact :

o Alltypes of food
o For heat treatment (only for parts which are microwave compliant) :

These products can be used only in a microwave without lid (Cover): 3 min at 600 W.
o The ratio Area/Volume is :

Reference Ratio Area/Volume
870701/870703 3.7 dm?2/0.74L
870801/870803 3.7 dm2/0.74L
870901/870903 1.4 dm2/0.15L

In addition,

o The compliance is understood to be subject to the conformity with the conditions of storage, handling and
use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or article, and the conditions such as
described by professional practices or codes.

o Inthe event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or its intended, as well as in the event of
a change in the conditions for using the material or the article, the person for whom this declaration is

intended must ensure the compatibility packaging/content for which he/she accept then accepts
responsibility.

This declaration of compliance has been established on the following :

= Overall migration testing

Simulants Time Temperature
10% Ethanol 2 hours 100°C
3% Acetic acid 2 hours 100°C
Isooctane 1 hour 121°C

This declaration of compliance is valid as long as the material composition has not changed, its destination has
not changed and in absence of regulatory changes.

This declaration is established in accordance with article 16 of Regulation UE N° 1935/2004 for materials subject
to specific European measures and the amended French decree N°2007-766 for others materials.

Argonay, 27/05/2021 Jean vigneron, Industrial, Quality & Compliance, Corp.
Social Responsibility Director

Page2/2



